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Residential Permits for Foreign
Nationals

1156 Shrimati Manjula Devi:
X * | Shri Khushwaqt Rai:

Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Government of India have decided that all foreigners in India except nationals of the Commonwealth countries, Dip-
lamats and Embassy Officials must get themselves registered and secure residential permits, and

(b) it so, the reasons for this new decision?

The Minister of Home Affairs
(Shri G. B. Pant): (a) Yes; it they are not already in possession of these documents.

(b) It was reported that a large number of foreigners were without valid passports or other travel documents.
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Separation of Judiciary from Exsecutive

Sbri Ram Krishan Gupta:
*1158. { Shri S. M. Banerjee:
Shri Panigrahi:

Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to'refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 546 on the 19th August, 1959 and state the further progress made in different States with regard to separation of Judiciary from Executive?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Home Affairs (8hri B, N.
Datar): Since the last reply was given there has been such separation in the entire States of Bombay and Mysore.
In West Bengal effect has been given to the scheme in all the districts by executive orders. The Government of Assam have set up a Committee to consider this matter and its recommendations are still awaited by them.
The Government of Uttar Pradesh propose to extend the scheme to another 14 districts from the next financial year.

Fertiliser Plant at Neyveli

( Shri Subodh Hansda:

| Shri 8. C. Samanta:
Shri R. C. Majhi:
Shri Ram Krishan Gupta:
Shri N. R. Muniswamy:
Shri Ajit Singh Sarhadi:
Shri Hem Barua:

t Shri Achar:

*1159.

Will the Minister of Steel, Mines and Fuel be pleased to refer to the reply given to BStarred Question
No. 963 on the 31st August, 1959 and
state:

(a) whether the tenders received in response to the global enquiry issyed by the Neyveli Lignite Corporation

